## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Alexander Varshavsky 06/23/2011		06/23/2011		
Kevin Ansia Li			07/11/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:				
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtro	ee Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 4000			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30375			
Property	Туре		nber	
Г		Nun	nber	
[ <del></del>	Туре	Nun 3180805	nber	
Property Application Number	Type 1		nber	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type 1	3180805	nber	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type 1 : 1 E DATA (703)991-5 : be sent via US Mai	3180805 5978 <i>Il when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type 1 : 1 E DATA (703)991-5 : be sent via US Mai 703-442-9	3180805 5978 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type 1   : 1   E DATA (703)991-5   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0   : 0	3180805 5978 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480 AZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type 1   : 1   E DATA (703)991-5   : 03-442-9   FAFFI.MO   e: Fariborz M	3180805 5978 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480 AZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 1 : 1 E DATA (703)991-5 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703-442-9 FAFFI.MO e: Fariborz M Moazzam	3180805 5978 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480 AZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM loazzam		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 1   E DATA (703)991-5 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 703-442-9   FAFFI.MO FAFFI.MO   e: Fariborz M   Moazzam 7601 Lewi	3180805 5978 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480 AZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM loazzam & Associates, LLC		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 1 : 1 E DATA (703)991-5 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703-442-9 FAFFI.MO e: Fariborz M Moazzam 7601 Lewi McLean, V	3180805 5978 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480 AZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM loazzam & Associates, LLC nsville Road, Suite 304		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type : E DATA (703)991-5 (703-442-9) FAFFI.MO E: Fariborz M Moazzam 7601 Lewi McLean, V T NUMBER:	3180805 5978 <i>If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 480 AZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM loazzam & Associates, LLC nsville Road, Suite 304 /IRGINIA 22102		

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2011-0254 Attorney Docket No. AT2-198

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURITY USING MAGNETIC FIELD BASED IDENTIFICATION

⊠ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or ☐ embodied in ал application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 20[Year], (Serial No. [Text]); and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, Georgia 30375 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of <u>Morris</u> )	Name: <u>Alexander Varshavsky</u> Address: <u>1</u> 71 Castle Ridge Dr.
State of <u>New Jerony</u> )	East Hanover, NJ, 07936   Signed: A-15-   Date: 06/23/201(
Subscribed and sworn to before me this: <u>23</u> <u>Relingt particles</u> , Notary Public Page 1 of 2	day of, 20_1/ ROBIN J. BADDERS ID # 2220046 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY - Commission Expires 11/30/2013 PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0226

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2011-0254 Attorney Docket No. AT2-198

County of Monto)	Name:	Kevin Ansia Li	
) )		25 Hickory Place Apt B18 Chatham, NJ 07928	
State of <u>Alexi Jensey</u> )	Signed: Date:	7/11/2011	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_day of	<u>, 20_11_</u>	
<u>Actoria paddes</u> , Notary Public	0		

ICONIN J. BADDERS 10 # 2220046 NORMAT PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Conversion Depices 11/30/2013

-

. 141.16

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/12/2011**